Ak-Chin Indian Community MASIK TAS CELEBRATION 2024 OPEN RODEO December 21 & 22

Ak-Chin Circle Arena | 16000 N. Maricopa Rd

PERFORMANCE TIMES

Performances on Saturday & Sunday at 12pm Slack at 8am (if needed)

Buckles to each event winner!

Event	Fee	Added
Bareback (limit 20)	\$150	\$1000
Saddle Bronc (limit 20)	\$150	\$1000
Bull Riding (limit 30)	\$150	\$1000
Steer Wrestling (limit 30)	\$150	\$1000
Tie Down Roping (limit 30)	\$150	\$1000
Ladies Barrell Racing (limit 50)	\$150	\$1000
Ladies Breakaway Roping (limit 40)	\$150	\$1000
Ladies Team Roping (2Xs) (limit 50)	\$300/Team	\$2000
Team Roping (2Xs)(limit 100)	\$300/Team	\$2000
Century Team Roping (2Xs)*(limit 50)	\$300/Team	\$2000
4 Tribes Team Roping (2Xs)*	\$300/Team	\$2000

^{*}Century Team Roper Participants must be 50+

*4 Tribes Team Roper Participants must be enrolled member of Ak-Chin, Gila River, Tohono O'odham, or Salt River, must provide proof upon request.

*Will not count for All-Around/Only one highest placing money won in Team Roping will count toward All-Around

Must be 18 years old to participate!

One time Admin Fee of \$20 per contestant Team Ropers must pay for full team in ONE envelope with separate entry forms.

All payments must include Rodeo Entry Form.

MANDATORY CHECK-IN
All contestants must sign a waiver. NO EXCEPTIONS

Entry/Walk-In/Mail-In Information:

ENTRIES OPEN: November 8, 2024 ENTRIES CLOSE: December 6, 2024 Mail in entries must be postmarked by close date

Walk-Ins: Ak-Chin Tribal Offices Monday-Friday 8a-5p 42507 W. Peters & Nall Rd Maricopa, AZ 85138

Mail-Ins: Ak-Chin Indian Community ATTN: Masik Tas Rodeo 42507 W. Peters & Nall Rd Maricopa, AZ 85138

Walk-Ins: December 14 | 10am-6pm Ak-Chin Circle Entertainment Center 16000 N. Maricopa Rd \$20 late fee will apply

All-Around Champion

Cowboy & Cowgirl

\$1000 + Buckle +Spurs **WEBSITE POSTING**

December 16, 2024

Money Order or Cashiers Check accepted.

Please make payable to
Ak-Chin Indian Community-2024 Rodeo
**No personal checks accepted

No phone entries, no refunds.
*Except with an acceptable doctors/vet note.
Contact Rodeo Secretary 24 hours prior to
start of rodeo.

All entry money is 100% payback

To receive payout, contestants must complete W-9 and provide a form of identification.
All payouts voided after 30 days